THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

SEPTEMBER 21, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR THE NHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 1 is a debit of $ 3,266.55 and is for unsuitable soil remediation.   
FACTS:
CO 1
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Hardin Co. NHHS Turf Field Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
Radeliff, KY Date: April 05, 2023 Date: §/7/2023

OWNER: (Nae and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects, Inc The Motz Group

65 W. A. Jenkins Rd. 3225 Summit Square Place, #200 1Motz Way

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Cincinnati, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable o executed Construction Change Directives.)

Soil Remediation for four (4) small areas that were encountered during the excavtion and field preparation for the football t
field. A total of 36.6 CY of unsuitable solis were removed and new engineered soil was placed ata revised Unit Cost of
$89.25 per CY for a total of $3,266.55. No days to be added to contract.

() 10:x102' = 143 CY.

(1) 12x12%2' = 10.7 CY

(1) 15x10%2' = 111 CY

TOTAL =366 CY

“The original Contract Sum was $ 542,548 45
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was s 542,548 45
s
$

“The Contract Sum will be increased by his Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

“The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

545,815.00




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 1 for the NHHS turf project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 1 for the NHHS Turf project.
