THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 19, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF SITE CHANGE ORDER 2 AND TURF CHANGE ORDERS 1 AND 2 FOR THE NHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Site Change Order 2 is a credit of $ 2,849.5.  Turf Change Orders 1 and 2 are credits of $ 43.50 and $ 313.6.  Overall these credits total $ 3,206.65 and are for unused DPO amounts.
FACTS:
Site CO 2
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name an adrss) ‘CONTRACT NFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER NFORMATION:
Hardin Co, NHHS Torf Field ‘ContractFor: General Consiruction Change Order Number: 102
Radelif, KY Date: April 05,2023 Date: 92572023

OWNER: (Name and adress) ARGHITECT: (Name and adress) CONTRACTOR: (g g giirss)
Hardin County Board of Edueation TRA Archiects, Inc. “The Motz Group” 1<

65 W. A Jeakins Rd. 3225 Summit Squate Plae, 1200 1 Motz Way

Elizsbethiown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Cincinnas, OF 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a deailed descrition o he hange ad. i applicabl.atach o eference specific exhibits. Also include agreed pon adjustments
atributabl 0 executed Constrction Change Directives,)

Credit the unscd portion of NHHS DPO Site 22-465-01 Advance Drsinage System (ADS) i the amount of $2,849.55, back to
the project.

The criginal Contract Sum was § _ susasas
Thepet change by previously shorized Change Orders s 326655
The Contract Sum pror 1 this Changs Onder was  —rviy
The Contact Sum will b decrascd by tis Change Orderinthe amount of s 284955
The pew ConlractSum includin this Change Order will be f—sr

The Contract Time will e icrsased by Zero (1) days.
The sow date of Substantiol Comlaticn will be




Turf CO 1
[image: image2.png]PROJECT: (Name and addres) ‘CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER NFORMATION:

Hardin Co. NHIS Tuf Feld ContractFor: General Constucton Change Onder Number: 001
Radeliff, Y Date: Aprl 05,2023 Date: 92572023

OWNER: (Name and adiress) ARCHITECT: (ame and address) ‘CONTRACTOR: (Name and adiress)
Hardin County Board of Eduction JRA Architects, Tn. “The Motz Group - TurfSurfce
65 W. A.Jenkios Re. 3225 Sumnit Square Place, 1200 1 Motz Way

Flizabebionn, KY 42701 Levingon, KY 40509 Cincinnat, OH 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nserta decild descripionof the change and. i applicable atach o reference spcific exhibis. Alsoinclude agreed spon adustments
attibuiale to executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit the unused portion of NHHS DPO Turf 22-465-02 Genan Rubber in the amount of $43.50, back tothe project

“The rigoal Contact Sum was § 330
“The nt change by previously autborized Change Orders H 000
“The Contract Sum prio o this Change Ondr was b —
‘The Contac Sum will be dectcasd by his Change Onde inthe amout of H 530
“The new Contract Sum incoding this Change Orderwill b b —

“The Conract Time will be ncreased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will b




Turf CO 2
[image: image3.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name an adrers) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Hardin Co. NHIS Turf Field Contract For: Genral Consirucion Change Order Number 92
Radelf,KY. Date: Apeil 05,2023 Date: 92572023

OWNER: (Name and adiress) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACTOR: (Name ad adiress)
Hardin Couaty Board of Education TRA Arcitct,Ic. “The Motz Group.

65 WA, Jeokins R&. 3225 Summit Square lac, 1200 1 Motz Way

Blizabethionn, KY 42701 Lexingion, KY 40509 Cincinnai, OH 45264

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(serta detaild description of te change and, f applicable, attach o reference specific exhbis. Alsoincude agreed wpon adustments
tributabl o crecuted Consiruction Change Directives)

(Credit the unused portion of NHHS DPO Turf 22-465-04 Mapei in the amount of 313.63, back o the project.

The oiginal Contact Sum was § 330
‘The net change by previously authrized Change Orders § 350
“The Contract um prior o this Change Order was s ssoms
The Contract Sum will be ecrease by this Change Order i the st of s 51563
“The new Contract Som inclding his Change Orderwill e b —x





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE Site CHANGE ORDER 1 and turf change orders 1 and 2 for the NHHS turf project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE Site CHANGE ORDER 1 and turf change orders 1 and 2 for the NHHS Turf project.
