THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:		HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:	TERESA MORGAN, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE:	SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

SUBJECT:	APPROVAL BG 4s Site and Surface for the NHHS Turf Project

ISSUE:   	
KDE requires BG 4s to begin closing out a project.  All the work is complete and the fields look great.

FACTS:

BG 4’s
[image: ]

[image: ]

RECOMMENDATION
	I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE BG 4S FOR THE NHHS TURF PROJECT.
	
RECOMMENDED MOTION
	I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE BG 4S FOR THE NHHS TURF PROJECT.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
image1.png
FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 30992)

Form St Saved

Tier 3 Project: NHHS Athletic Turf
BG Number: 22-465 District: Hardin County (HB67S) (231)
s Actve Phase: Projct Iniiation (View Checklis)

Contract: The Motz Group, 0002, Turf System
Type: General Contracior Proposed

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $350,336.30

Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $0.00
Driginal Purchase Order Total $342,404.70
Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase($357.13)
Orders

fotal Cost of Construction $692,383.87

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies




image2.png
FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 30990)

Fomm Status: Seved
Tier 3 Project: NHHS Athletic Turf

BG Number: 22-465 District: Hardin County (HBG78) (231)
Stats: Active Phasc: Projeet Iniiation (View Checklis)

Contract: The Motz Group, 0001, Site Work
Type: General Contacior Proposcd

Project Construction Cost

Driginal Contract Amount $542,548.45
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $3,266.55
Driginal Purchase Order Total 5127,196.05
Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase(S2,849.55)
Orders

lotal Cost of Construction $670,161.50




